
21

Phone 

No:
Email id: 

1 2100
IGNOU Regional 

Centre 
Campus,BBSR

IGNOU Regional Centre 
Campus, C-1, Institutional 

Area, Bhubaneswar – 751013
7504985746 ignousc2100@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BCA, CIT, PGDLAN, CLP, PGCEDS, 
PGDEDS, MAEDS, PGCGI, CFL, 
MSCCFT, PGDCFT, MAPC, CFN, 

DNHE, MPS, MSO, MAH, MEC, MPA, 
MEG, CPY, MCOM, CAFE, CDM, CFE,   

CHCWM, CHR, CIG,  CNCC, CNM, 
COF, CRD, DAFE, DEVMT, DPLAD, 

DTS, MAAE, MADE, MGPS, PGDAST, 
PGDEOH, PGDT, PGDDM, PGDET, 

PGDSLM, PGDEMA, PGDIS, 
PGDPPED, PGDHE, CCPD, APDF, 

PGDBP, PGDAE, DTH

2 2101 KIIT, BBSR
Coordinator, IGNOU Study 

Centre, KIIT, Campus-
2,Patia, Bhubaneswar-751024

Dr Manoj Ranjan Mishra 9937382129 ignousc2101@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

MP, MPB, PGDIBO, MCOM, MCA, 
MLIS, BLIS, PGDIS, PGCIS, ACISE, 
PGDPSM, PGDAC, ACPDM, MARD, 

MEG, MSCENV, BCOMAF, 
BCOMFCA, MCOMFT, MCOMMAFS, 
MCOMBPCG, BCOMCAA, PGDOM, 

PGDHRM, PGDMM, PGDFMP, 
PGDCA, PGDFM, CMAD

3 2102
Ravenshaw 

University, Cuttack

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Ravenshaw 

University,Cuttack-753003
Dr. Diwtikrushna Behera ignousc2102@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

MP, MAEDU, MEG, MHD, MEC, 
MCOM, MAPC, CCITSK, CIG, CBS, 
CFN, CHR, CTS, CNM, MPA, MSO, 

PGDOM, PGDHRM, PGDMM, 
PGDFMP, MAJMC, PGDFM, MPB

4 2104
Khallikote Auto 

College, 
Berhampur, 

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Khallikote 

Autonomous College, 
Berhampur, Ganjam-760001

Dr Sushil Kumar Rathore                   8895436007 ignousc2104@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, MP, MPB, PGDIBO, 
MCOM, BTS, DTS, CTS, BCA, CIT, 

MCA, DNHE, DECE, CIG, CNCC, CES, 
PGDRD, CFN, CDM, , MEG, DCE, , 
CPLT, , MAH, MPS, BSW, MARD, 
MPA, MSO, MEC, PGDDM, CTPM, 

MSW, BLIS, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BCOMAF, 

BAG, BCOMG, BSCG, PGDCA, 
BAPSH, BASOH, BSWG, CMAD, BED

5 2106
F.M. Autonomous 
College, Balasore

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, F.M. Autonomous 
College, Balasore-756001

Shri Syed Arif Raza 9861038955 ignou2106bls@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CHR, CRD, , BA, BCOM, BSC, BTS, 
DTS, CTS, BCA, CIt, CIG, CES, 

PGDRD, CFN, MP, MCA, MAH, MPS, 
BSW, PGDDM, MARD, MPA, MSO, 
MEC, MAPC, CTPM, MSW, BAECH, 
BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 

CIT, MCOM, MEG, MHD, BAG, 
BCOMG, BSCG,  PGDOM, PGDHRM, 
PGDMM, PGDFMP, PGDCA, BAPSH, 

BASOH, PGDFM, MPB, BSWG, 
BSCBCH, BED
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6 2109
Govt. Autonomous 
College, Phulbani

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Govt. Autonomous 
College, Phulbani-762001

Dr. Sanjeev Baliarsingh 9437299375 ignousc2109@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, PGDRD, CFN, CIT, CIG, 
CES, BCA, CTPM, MARD, MPS, CFE, 
MSW, MEG, DWED, BAECH, BAEGH, 

BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BSW, 
CTRBS, MAH, MSO, BAG, BCOMG, 

BAPSH, BASOH, BSWG

7 2111
B.J.B. Autonomous 

College, BBSR

Coordinator,IGNOU Study 
Centre, B.J.B. Autonomous 

College,Bhubaneswar-
751014

Dr. Laxmidhar Bhola 9438403644 ignousc2111@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CCP, CHR, MEG, CRD, CWED, , BA, 
BCOM, BTS, DTS, CTS, BSC, BCA, 
CIT, PGDDE, PGDHE, DCE, DNHE, 
DECE, CIG, CNCC, PGJMC, CES, 

PGDRD, CFN, PGDT, CDM, , MTM, 
CPLT, MHD, CAFE, CTE, MAH, MPS, , 
BSW, MARD, MSO, , MEC, PGDRPPM, 

PGDAPP, PGDDM, DWED, MPA, 
PGCAP, PGDESD, PGDAST, 

PGDUPDL, PGDFCS, MSWC, MAAN, 
MAPY, CTPM, PGDRP, MADVS, 

MSW, PGDCSR, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BSCANH, 

MTTM, PGDMH, BAG, BCOMG, 
BSCG, BAPSH, BASOH, MAJMC, 

BSWG, MSK, BSCBCH, BED

8 2112
D.D. Autonomous 
College, Keonjhar 

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, D.D. Autonomous 
College, Keonjhar-758001 

DR. KRUSHNA CHANDRA PRADHAN 9437179566 ignousc2112@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CRD, , BA, BCOM, BTS, DTS, CTS, 
CIT, CES, PGDRD, CFN, BCA, MARD, 

MPS, MEC, MAH, CTPM, , BAECH, 
BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 
MCOM, MEG, MHD, MSO, MTTM, 

BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH, BED

9 2114
MPC Autonomous 
College, Baripada

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, MPC Autonomous 

College, Baripada
Sh. Gyanendra Kumar Naik 8908620234 ignousc2114@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CRD, BA, BCOM, BTS, DTS, CTS, CIT, 
CES, PGDRD, CFN, BCA, MARD, 

DWED, MEG, CWED, CTPM, BAECH, 
BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 

MHD, BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH, 
BED, MSCPH

10 2116
Dept. of O&G, SCB 

Medical College, 
Cuttack

Dept. of O&G, SCB Medical 
College, Cuttack

PGDMCH
Inactive

11 2118
Bhadrak College, 

Bhadrak 

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Bhadrak College, 

Bhadrak-756100 
DR. ASHOK KUMAR DAS 9861414165 ignousc2118@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, PGDRD, CFN, CES, CIT, 
MARD, DNHE, MEG, MSO, CRD, 

CTPM, MHD, MPS, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 
BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH, BED

12 2119
SCS Autonomous  

College, Puri

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, S.C.S Autonomous  

College, Puri-752001

Sh. Biswajit Behera                                    
(Asst. Coordinator)

9861664687 ignousc2119@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CRD, BA, BCOM, PGDRD, CFN, CES, 
CIT, BCA, DTS, BTS, MTM, MEG, 

PGJMC, MARD, CTPM, MPS, , 
BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, 
BAPAH, MAH, MCOM, MEC, MSO, 

MTTM, BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, 
BASOH, MAJMC, CPSCM, MAEDU, 

BED

13 2121
SKCG Auto 

College, 
Paralakhemundi

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, S.K.C.G. 

Autonomous College, 
Paralakhemundi,Gajapati-

761200

Sh Sukanta Kumar Behera              
8763382387                

9692478705
ignoulsc2121@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CIT, BCA, CRD, CCP., 
PGDRD, CIG, CFN, CNCC, DECE, 

CES, , CTE, CDM, CTS, MAH, MARD, 
MEG, DWED, CFE, BAECH, BAEGH, 

BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 
BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH
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14 2135
K.S.U.B. College, 

Bhanjanagar

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, K.S.U.B. College 

Bhanjanagar, Dist. Ganjam-
761126

Shri Bivas Kumar Das 9861183231 ignousc2135@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, BSC, PGDRD, DECE, 
DNHE, CDM, CES, CFN, CHR, CIT, 
BCA, CIG, CNCC, CRD, CTE, CTS, 
CPLT, CAFE, MPS, MARD, MPA, 

MSO, MEC, PGDDM, DWED, MEG, 
BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, 

BAPAH, CTPM, BAG, BCOMG, BSCG, 
BAPSH, BASOH, BSCBCH

15 2138
N .C. College, 

Jajpur

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, N. C. College 

Jajpur,Dist. Jajpur-755001
Sh. Suresh Chandra Sahoo 9437217790 ignou2138@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CIT, PGDRD, DECE, 
DNHE, CDM, CES, CFN, CHR, CIG, 
CNCC, CCP, CRD, CTE, CTS, CPLT, 

café, DWED, MARD, MEC, MEG, 
MSO, PGJMC, CTPM, MCOM, BAECH, 

BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 
BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH, 

MAJMC

16 2141
Kendrapara 

College, 
Kendrapara 

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Kendrapara College, 

AT/PO/Dist. Kendrapara-
754211

Shri Ranjeet Kumar Das               
(Asst. Coordinator)

9437604408 ignousc2141@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CIT, BCA, PGDRD, DECE, DNHE, 
CDM, CES, CFN, CHR, CIG, CNCC, 
CCP, CRD, CTE, CTS, CPLT, CAFÉ, 

BA, BCOM, BSC, MPS, MARD, MPA, 
MSO, MEC, PGDDM, DWED, MHD, 
CTPM, BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, 

BAHIH, BAPAH, MAH, MCOM, MEG, 
BAG, BCOMG, BSCG, BAPSH, 

BASOH, BSCBCH, MSCPH, 
MSCCHEM, MSCZOO

17 2147

Department of 
Geriatric Medicine, 

SCB Medical 
College, Cuttack

Department of Geriatric 
Medicine, SCB Medical 

College, Cuttack
PGDGM

Inactive

18 2186
CITRAP, Phulbani,  

Kandhamal

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, Council for 
Integrated Tribal Research 
and Awareness Programme 
(CITRAP),  AT-Amlapada, 
Phulbani, Dist.-Kandhamal- 

762001

BA, BCOM, CLP, CIT, CFN, BAECH, 
BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 

BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH
Kept in Abeyance

19 21133
B. B. 

Mahavidyalaya,Har
ichandanpur

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, B. B. Mahavidyalaya, 

Harichandanpur,Dist.-
Keonjhar-758028

Sh. Basanta Kumar Mohapatra ignousc21133@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

B.A., B.COM., PGDRD, CES, MSO, 
MAH, MARD, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH

TAGGED TO LSC-2112

20 21185
JKBK College, 

Cuttack

Coordinator, IGNOU  Study 
Centre , JKBK College, OMP 

Square, Cuttack -753003
Dr. Brundaban Sahu 9437315355 ignousc21185@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, MCOM, MEG, MPA, MAH, 
MSO, MEC, BSW, PGDDM, PGDAPP, 

CAFÉ, DAFE, MTM, CDM, PGDT, 
PGDRD, CTE, CES, PGJMC, DCE, 

DNHE, PGDDE, PGDHE, BTS, DTS, 
CTS, CCP, CFN, CHR, CNCC, CRD, 
DECE, DWED, MARD, MHD, MPS, 
PGDSW, PGDIBO, PGDESD, MSW, 
BLIS, CFS, CWED, CLD, PGDMRR, 
PGDRP, BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, 

BAHIH, BAPAH, MTTM, BAG, 
BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH, MAJMC, 

BSWG

21 21190
Prananath Auto 

College, Khordha

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Prananath 

Autonomous College, 
Khordha-752057

ignousc21190s@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CRD, PGDRD, CES, CTE, 
DCE, BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, 
BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, BCOMG, 

BAPSH, BASOH
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22 21197

Department of 
Nephrology, SCB 
Medical College, 

Cuttack

Department of Nephrology, 
SCB Medical College, 

Cuttack
PDCDM Inactive

23 21198
Nayagarh Auto 

College, Nayagarh

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Nayagarh 

Autonomous College, 
Nayagarh-752069

Dr Prasanna Kumar Swain 7873059381 ignousc21198@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CRD, PGDRD, MARD, 
MEG, CIT, BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, 

BAHIH, BAPAH, CFN, CIG, MAH, 
MCOM, MEC, MPS, MSO, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH

24 21205
Olaver College, 

Kendrapara

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Olaver College, 

Kendrapara- 754227
BPP, BA, BCOM, BTS, CIT, CCP, 

MPS
Kept in Abeyance

25 21206
Barsahi P S 

College,Mayurbhan
j

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Barsahi P S 

College,AT/PO. Barsahi, 
Dist.  Mayurbhanj-757030

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Jena 9777160966 ignoubpsc21206@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CIT, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH

26 21207
Dina Krushna 

College, Jaleswar

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Dina Krushna 

College, AT/PO- 
Dhansimulia, Jaleswar, Dist. 

Balasore-756084

Dr. Susanta Kumar Giri 7008687096 ignousc21109@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CIT, CLP, CFN, CRD, 
MARD, CNCC, DTS, CTE, MAH, , 
MAPY, MEG, MPS, PGDRD, MEC, 
BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, 

BAPAH, BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, 
BASOH, MSK

27 21208
Paradip College, 

Paradip

Coordinator,IGNOU  Study 
Centre,Paradip College, 

Paradip Port, Dist. 
Jagatsinghpur-754142

Mr. Shyama Govinda Jena 9556625892 ignousc21208@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, CRD, CFN, CIT, CES, CTE, DCE, 
MAH, MARD, DTS, CIG, PGDRD, 
MPS, , BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, 

BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, BAPSH, 
BASOH, CPSCM

28 21209
Khaira College, 

Balasore

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Khaira College 

Khaira, Dist.Balasore-756048
Sh. Banamali Barik 9937333425 ignousc21209@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, CLP, CIG, CFN, CES, MEC, MAH, 
MCOM, MEG, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH

29 21210
Rairangpur 

College, 
Mayurbhanj

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Rairangpur College, 
Purunaghati, Mayurbhanj- 

757043 BPP, BA, BCOM

Kept in Abeyance

30 21212
 Kamakhyanagar 

College,  
Dhenkanal

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, Kamakhyanagar 

College, 
Kamakhyanagar,Dist. 
Dhenkanal -759018

Dr. Sribatsa Kumar Sahoo 9937013090 ignousc21212r@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CBS, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH, CPSCM, 
DECE

31 21213
Chitalo 

Mahavidyalaya, 
Jajput

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, Chitalo 
Mahavidyalaya, Biraja 

Kshetra, Chitalo, Dist. Jajpur-
755062

BA, BCOM, CRD, PGDRD, MARD, 
CTS, CIG, BAECH, BAEGH, BAHDH, 

BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, BCOMG, 
BAPSH, BAPCH, BASOH

Kept in Abeyance

32 21216
Bhandari Pokhari 

Junior 
Mahavidyalaya,

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, Bhandari 

Pokhari Junior 
Mahavidyalaya,AT/PO – 
Bhandari Pokhari, Dist. 

Bhadrak -756120

BA, CRD, CES, CTS, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH
Kept in Abeyance
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33 21218
B.B.Mahavidyalaya

, Chandikhol

Coordinator, IGNOU Study 
Centre, B.B. Mahavidyalaya, 

Chandikhol, Dist.Jajpur-
755044

Capt. Dillip Kumar Nayak 9437276858 ignousc21218@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CIT, CFN, BAECH, 
BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 
CIG, MAH, MSO, BAG, BCOMG, 

BAPSH, BASOH, DECE

34 21222
Chandbali College, 

Bhadrak

Chandbali College, 
Chandbali, Nayaghat, 

Gopalpur, Bhadrak-756133

BA, MAH, BCOM, MCOM, BAECH, 
BAEGH, BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, 

BAG, BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH
Kept in Abeyance

35 21237
SCB Medical 

College, Cuttack

Coordinator, IGNOU Learner 
Support Centre, Office of the 

Dean & Principal, SCB 
Medical College, Cuttack, 

Odisha-753007

Dr. Manoj Kumar Naik 9937363699 ignouscb21237@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CHCWM, PGDMCH, PGDGM, 
PGDHHM

36 21238
Rajdhani College, 

Bhubaneswar

Coordinator, IGNOU Learner 
Support Centre, Rajdhani 

College, Baramunda, Khurda, 
Odisha-751003

Shri Chittaranjan Mahapatra 6372474544 ignousc21238@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

CDM, CIG, BAG, MPS, MAAE, MGPS, 
BED

37 21239
Central Sanskrit 
University, Puri

Coordinator, IGNOU Learner 
Support Centre, Central 

Sanskrit University, Shree 
Sadashiva Campus, Puri. 

Odisha-752001

Prof. Ganpati Shukla 8895553670 ignoulsc21239@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BASKH, MAJY, MSK, SSB

38 21240

Institute of 
Agricultural 

Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

Coordinator, IGNOU Learner 
Support Centre ®, Institute of 

Agricultural Sciences, 
Campus-4, Syampur, 

ghatikia, Bhubaneswar, 
Khurda - 751029

Dr. Bibudha Parasar 9861100934 DEAN.IAS@SOA.AC.IN

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

COF, CIB, CPF, DHORT, DDT, PGDAB, 
PGCAP

39 2180D
Sankarakhol 

College, 
Kandhamal

IGNOU Special Study 
Centre,Anchalika 

Mahavidyalaya, AT/PO. 
Sankarakhol, Dist. 

Kandhamal-762019

Dr. Santosh Kumar Pradhan 9437492534 ignoussc2180@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, CLP, CPF, BAECH, BAEGH, 
BAHDH, BAHIH, BAPAH, CFN, BAG, 

BCOMG, BAPSH, BASOH

40 21152P
Chetna, 

Bhubaneswar

PIC,Chetna Institute for the 
Mentally Handicapped 

Teachers Training Centre, 
A/3, Institutional Area, Near 

Hotel Swosti Plaza, P.O.-
R.R.L. Campus, 

Bhubaneswar- 751013

Dr Binaya Bhusan Mohapatra 9178507507 ignousc21152@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

MSCCFT, PGDCFT, BSW, MSW, 
MSWC, MAPC, PGDMH, BSWG

41 2137P
College of Nursing, 
MKCG, Berhampur

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme  Study Centre, 

College of Nursing, 
M.K.C.G.Medical College 

Campus, Berhampur,Ganjam-
760004 

Prof Rajalaxmi Mishra
9861206031             
8280022266

ignoupsc2137@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

B.SC, (N), DCCN, CFAID, CMCHN, 
PGDHHM, DNA, BPCCHN, CPHA, 

CHHA, CGDA, CGCA, CCH, CGHC, 
MBAHCHM

42 21214P
G N M School of 

Nursing, 
Kandhamal

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme Study Centre, G 

N M School of Nursing, 
Kandhamal, DHH Phulbani – 

762001

Ms Kalpana Kumari Dalei 9438188210 ignoupsc21214@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

43 21220P
ANM Training 

School, Baripada

Programme Incharge, IGNOU 
Prog. Study Centre,ANM 

Training School, Dist Head 
Qtr. Hospital, Baripada, 

Mayurbhanj-757001

Dr. Pranab Sankar Dash 06792-254458 ignoupsc21220@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive
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44 21221P
Capital Hospital, 
Unit-VI, BBSR

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Prog. Study Centre, Capital 

Hospital, Unit-
VI,Bhubaneswar,Dist- 

Khorda-751001

Dr Jyoti Prakash Mishra 9861015261 ignoupsc21221@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

45 21223P
GNM Training 

Centre, Dhenkanal

Programme Incharge, IGNOU 
Learner Support Centre, 
GNM Training Centre, 

District Hospital, 
CDM&PHO Dhenkanal, 
Dist.Dhenkanal-759001

Dr. J. C. Mohapatra 9439980500
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

46 21225P
ANM Training 

Centre, Red Cross 
Road,Puri

Programme Incharge, IGNOU 
Learner Support Centre, 

ANM Training Centre, Red 
Cross Road, TB-IDH 
Hospital, Puri-752001

Ms. Nayana Kumari Samal 9437208895
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

47 21226P

ANM Training 
Centre, District 

Hospital, 
Kendrapara

Programme Incharge, IGNOU 
Learner Support Centre, 
ANM Training Centre, 

District Hospital, Kendrapara-
754211

Dr. Mirza Babar Baig 06727-233363
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

48 21227P
ANM Training 
Centre, District 

Hospital, Balasore

Programme Incharge, IGNOU 
Learner Support Centre, 
ANM Training Centre, 

District Hospital, Balasore -
756001

Ms. Anupama Das 9439989800
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

49 21228P
School of Nursing, 

SCB Medical 
College, Cuttack

Programme Incharge, IGNOU 
Learner Support Centre, 
School of Nursing, SCB 

Medical College & Hospital 
Campus, AT/PO/Dist. 

Cuttack-753007

Ms. Bharati Das 8093483622
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BPCCHN, CCH Inactive

50 21211P
College of 

Veterinary Science, 
OUAT

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Program Study Centre, 

College of Veterinary Science 
and Animal Husbandry, 

University of Agriculture and 
Technology(OUAT) 

Bhubaneswar – 751003

ignousc21211@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
CPF, DMT, DDT, PGDAW, PGDFSQM

51 21127D
Circle Jail, 

Choudwar,Cuttack

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, Circle Jail, 

Cuttack AT-Choudwar,Dist-
Cuttack -754071

choudwarjail.od@nic.in  
circlejailctc@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CRD, PGDRD, BAG, 
BCOMG

52 21128D
Circle Jail, 
Berhampur

Coordinator,IGNOU Special 
Study Centre,Circle Jail, 

Berhampur-760008
N Jasoda Patro 7008177584 berhampurjail.od@nic.in

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BA, PGDRD, BAG

53 21134D
District Jail, 

Balasore 

Coordinator,IGNOU Special 
Study Centre,District Jail 
(Zilla Karagar),Balasore 

–756001 

balasorejail.od@nic.in
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, BCOM, CRD, PGDRD, BAG, 
BCOMG

Inactive

54 21196D
Special Jail, 

Jharpada, 
Bhubaneswar

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre,  Special Jail, 
Jharpada, PO-Laxmisagar, 

Bhubaneswar-751006

Shri Bhaskar Behera 9778772365 ignousc21196@gmail.com

5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BA, CLP, CHR, CRD, BAG, MEG, 
MEC, MAH, MPA, MSO, CIG, CFN
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55 21230D District Jail, Puri 

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, AT-Bangar, 
P.O. Khalkata, Dist. Puri-

752111

purijail.od@nic.in
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BAG, BCOMG, CFN, CIG Inactive

56 21231D
District Jail, 

Phulbani

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, AT-District 
Jail, P.O. Phulbani, Dist. 

Kandhamal-762001

phulbanijail.od@nic.in
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BAG, BCOMG, CFE, CTS, CES, CAFÉ, 
CFN, CIG

Inactive

57 21232D
Circle Jail, 
Baripada

Coordinator, IGNOU Special 
Study Centre, AT-Circle Jail 

Baripada, P.O.Bhanjapur, 
Dist. Mayurbhanja-757002

Sh. Sujit Kumar Raula 9437133707 baripadajail.od@nic.in
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)

BAG, BCOMG, CFE, CTS, CES, CAFÉ, 
CFN, CIG, 

Inactive

58 2149P
DPIASE, 

Berhampur, 
Ganjam

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme Study Centre, 

DPIASE, Berhampur, 
Ganjam -760003

Dr. Nibedita Kar 8144024750 ignousc2149@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
Bed

59 2150P RNIASE, Cuttack
Programme Incharge, IGNOU 

Programme Study Centre , 
RNIASE, Cuttack-753002

Dr. Nibedita Guru 9437060137 ignoupsc2150@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
MAEDU, BED

60 2160P
NDWCTE, 

Bhubaneswar

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Prog. Study Centre, Nalini 
Devi Women’s College of 

Teacher Education, Unit-III, 
Kharvela Nagar, 

Bhubaneswar-751001

Dr. Gayatri Mohanty 9437120205 ignoupsc2160@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
MAEDU, BED

61 2162P
College of Teacher 
Education, Balasore

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme Study Centre, 

College of Teacher 
Education, Dist. Balasore-

756001

ignoupsc2162@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BED

62 2195P
KSUB CTE, 
Bhanjanagar, 

Ganjam

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme Study Centre, 

Kabi Samrat Upendra Bhanja 
College of Teacher 

Education, Bhanjanagar, 
Ganjam-761126

Dr. Dillip Kumar Khuntia 7537973275 ignoupsc2195@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BED, CIG

63 2197P
Anandpur ATC, 

Fakirpur,  Keonjhar

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme Study Centre, 

Anandpur Anchalika Training 
College, Fakirpur,  Anandpur,  

Keonjhar-758022

Dr Duryodhan Mahakud 7749073175 ignoupsc2197@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BED

64 2198P
UMG CTE, 

Takatpur, Baripada,

Programme Incharge,IGNOU 
Programme Study Centre, 

Utkal Mani Gopabandhu CTE 
Takatpur, Baripada, Dist. 

Mayurbhanj-757001 

ignoupsc2198@gmail.com
5PM-7PM (MON-
SAT) 9AM-5PM 

(SUNDAY)
BED, MAEDU, CIG


